### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neat Audio, Inc.		10/11/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gibson Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86022804	N NEAT MICROPHONES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Steed

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Boulevard, NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEAT MICROPHONES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed
Signature:	/Joanna E. Steed/
Date:	10/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=NEAT TM Assignment[1]#page1.tif

\_\_\_OP \$40.00 86

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0484

## **TM Assignment**

WHEREAS, Neat Audio Inc., ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the N NEAT MICROPHONES and design trademark, U.S. registration/application number 86/022804 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS Gibson Brands, Inc., ("Assignee"), has acquired all right title and interest to the Trademark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee complete ownership rights to the Trademark, as more fully set forth below:

1. Assignor hereby assigns all right title and interest, including all goodwill and the right to sue for past, present or future damages related to the Trademark.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer/representative this 11th day of October 2013.

Gibson Brand

Name Bruce, Hit

Title EVR General Course

Neat Audio, Inc.

Name Skipper Wille

Title PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 10/14/2013**